
ADRESÁŘ PŘIHLÁŠENÝCH DRUŽSTEV  
2024/2025 

 
KP4 - U14Z 

Vedoucí soutěže Petr Damnitz 778230036 damnitz@centrum.cz U14Z - KP4 
Vrtule Frýdlant Matěj Drechsler 728216672 Matej.drechsler@gmail.com U14Z - KP4 
TJ Bižuterie Jaroslav Novák 777052008 jaroslav.novak@texoplus.cz U14Z - KP4 
BV Vratislavice Dagmar Varnušková 721804044 varnuskova.dagmar@post.cz U14Z - KP4 
TJ Dukla Petra Smolková 603929698 smolkajosef@seznam.cz U14Z - KP4 
TJ Varnsdorf Michaela Damnitzová 733758032 damnitzova@zsvychodni.cz U14Z - KP4 
 
KP4 – U14M 
 
Vedoucí soutěže Antonín Beránek 723432308 beranektonda@seznam.cz U14M - KP4 
TJ Mn. Hradiště Jiří Skřivan 604292397 jiri.skrivan@skoda-auto.cz U14M - KP4 
TJ Dukla Jakub Veselý 777983890 jakub.vesely@vkdukla.cz U14M - KP4 
 
KP – U14Z 
 
Vedoucí soutěže Petr Damnitz 778230036 damnitz@centrum.cz U14Z - KP 
TJ Bižuterie Jaroslav Novák 777052008 jaroslav.novak@texoplus.cz U14Z - KP 
Schrődinger Petra Voráčková 737816988 1398petka@seznam.cz U14Z - KP 
TJ Turnov Zuzana Hyblerová 737651123 zuzana.kabat@seznam.cz U14Z - KP 
TJ Varnsdorf Michaela Damnitzová 733758032 damnitzova@zsvychodni.cz U14Z - KP 
TJ Dukla Petra Smolková 603929698 smolkajosef@seznam.cz U14Z - KP 
 
KP – U14M 
 
Vedoucí soutěže Jiří Skřivan 604292397 jiri.skrivan@skoda-auto.cz U14M - KP 
TJ Dukla Jakub Veselý 777983890 jakub.vesely@vkdukla.cz U14M - KP 
BV Vratislavice Martin Votrubec 777035265 moje.kudrny@seznam.cz U14M - KP 
 
KP – U16Z 
 
Vedoucí soutěže Michal Studniční 776707497 michal.stud@seznam.cz U16Z - KP 
TJ Slavia Liberec  Vít Reisiegel 777744225 vit@reisiegel.eu U16Z - KP 
Vrtule Frýdlant Tomáš Lengál 723936394 tomas.lengal@email.cz U16Z - KP 
TJ Turnov Iveta Donátová 734378764 iveta.jancakova@seznam.cz U16Z - KP 
TJ Bižuterie Lenka Sejnová 724834727 sejnova@randovka.cz U16Z - KP 
SK Ještědská Lukáš Houda 734154757 l.houda@zs-jestedska.cz U16Z - KP 
TJ Mn. Hradiště Zdeněk Blažek 605226328 zblaza@seznam.cz U16Z - KP 



Schrődinger Jitka Němečková 774994736 jitulenemeckova@seznam.cz U16Z - KP 
TJ Varnsdorf Božena Damnitzová 732289420 albemacz@centrum.cz U16Z - KP 
SK Osečná Jana Zábrodská 728533966 jana.zabrodska@seznam.cz U16Z - KP 
SK Doksy Světlana Škorpilová 724823937 skorpilova.s@seznam.cz U16Z - KP 
TJ Česká Lípa Daniel Čáp 602129243 daniel.cap@volny.cz U16Z - KP 
BV Vratislavice A Dagmar Varnušková 721804044 varnuskova.dagmar@post.cz U16Z - KP 
TJ Dukla Petra Smolková 603929698 smolkajosef@seznam.cz U16Z - KP 
Dukla Martin Holubec 775672002 Ma1tes@seznam.cz U16Z - KP 
Nový Bor Michal Kolč 774276148 michalkolc@seznam.cz U16Z - KP 
BV Vratislavice B Jan Kvapil 728614155 bv.vratislavice@gmail.com U16Z - KP 
 
KP-U16M 
 
Vedoucí soutěže Jiří Skřivan 604292397 jiri.skrivan@skoda-auto.cz U16M - KP 
TJ Slavia Liberec  Michal Skřivánek 733304008 skrivanekmichal24@gmail.com U16M - KP 
TJ Bižuterie Věra Stárková 773900370 verastarkova@email.cz U16M - KP 
TJ Česká Lípa Daniel Čáp 602129243 daniel.cap@volny.cz U16M - KP 
TJ Dukla Jakub Veselý 777983890 jakub.vesely@vkdukla.cz U16M - KP 
 
KP – U22Z 
 
Vedoucí soutěže Petra Břešťáková 775339976 petrabrestakova@seznam.cz U22Z - KP 
Vrtule Frýdlant Matěj Drechsler 728216672 Matej.drechsler@gmail.com U22Z - KP 
TJ Turnov „C“ Michal Studniční 776707497 michal.stud@seznam.cz U22Z - KP 
USK Slavia  Blanka Kvíčalová 604579544 bkvicalova@seznam.cz U22Z - KP 
TJ Turnov „B“ Jiří Zýka 731263696 zykaj@seznam.cz U22Z - KP 
TJ Mn. Hradiště Zdeněk Blažek 605226328 zblaza@seznam.cz U22Z - KP 
Schrődinger Jitka Němečková 774994736 jitulenemeckova@seznam.cz U22Z - KP 
TJ Varnsdorf Božena Damnitzová 732289420 albemacz@centrum.cz U22Z - KP 
SK Doksy Světlana Škorpilová 724823937 skorpilova.s@seznam.cz U22Z - KP 
TJ Česká Lípa Daniel Čáp 602129243 daniel.cap@volny.cz U22Z - KP 
BV Vratislavice B Jan Kvapil 728614155 bv.vratislavice@gmail.com U22Z - KP 
Nový Bor „A“ Lucie Duman 775474034 lucie.duman@gmail.com U22Z - KP 
Nový Bor „B“ Marcel Novák 777553996 novak.marcel@centrum.cz U22Z - KP 
SK Hodkovice Hana Kaštovská 737303722 beru.h@seznam.cz U22Z - KP 
 
KP-U22M 
 
Vedoucí soutěže  Martin Mejzr 734368474 m.mejzr@email.cz U22M - KP 
TJ Mn. Hradiště Jiří Skřivan 604292397 jiri.skrivan@skoda-auto.cz U22M - KP 



TJ Bižuterie Vladimír Zajíček 731175216 zajda@volejbal.eu U22M - KP 
TJ Česká Lípa Roman Nacházel 702610561 r.nachazel@gedos-cl.cz U22M - KP 
TJ Zákupy Ondřej Průcha 603849122 prucha1973@gmail.com U22M - KP 
TJ Nový Bor Radim Mitiska 777166997 r.mitiska@seznam.cz U22M - KP 
 
BMV 
 
Vedoucí soutěže Jiří Skřivan 604292397 jiri.skrivan@skoda-auto.cz BMV 
TJ Turnov Pavel Starý 777165459 avka.staroch@seznam.cz BMV 
Rychnov Michal Soukal 724218122 Mirakab@seznam.cz BMV 
TJ Bižuterie Vladimír Pokorný 727859391 pokorny.jbc@volny.cz BMV 
TJ Bižuterie Dana Šáchová 777075838 danuela@email.cz BMV 
VK Dukla Michal Smolka 777078005 studio@forsafashion.eu BMV 
Sklenařice Jiří Čermák 775282092 goro.cermak@seznam.cz BMV 
TJ Loko Lbc Daniel Matoška 724175904 matoska@seznam.cz BMV 
BV Vratislavice  Jan Kvapil 728614155 bv.vratislavice@gmail.com BMV 
BV Vratislavice  Dagmar Varnušková 721804044 varnuskova.dagmar@post.cz BMV 
Mn. Hradiště Jana Tvrzníková 737906767 janamtv@seznam.cz BMV 
VK Hrádek n.N. Jarda Jiránek 775049729 mladez@vkhradek.cz BMV 
TJ Nový Bor Světlana Škorpilová 724823937 skorpilova.s@seznam.cz BMV 
 


